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Val Number Description 

8080 Ending Fund Balance Entry and Budgetary Reserve: If 0850 Estimated Ending 
Unassigned Fund Balance is not equal to 0, a justification must be entered below. 
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Justification 

Reserved For Future Expenditures & Possible 
Revenue Reductions Due To Pending 
Legislation 

Validations 
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!liM 

Estimated Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance Available for Appropriation and Reserves Scheduled For Liquidation 
During The Fiscal Year 

0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance 

0820 Restricted Fund Balance 

0830 Committed Fund Balance 

0840 Assigned Fund Balance 

0850 Unassigned Fund Balance 

Total Estimated Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance Available for Appropriation and Reserves Scheduled For Liquidation 
During The Fiscal Year 

Estimated Revenues And Other Financing Sources 

6000 Revenue from Local Sources 

7000 Revenue from State Sources 

8000 Revenue from Federal Sources 

9000 Other Financing Sources 

Total Estimated Revenues And Other Financing Sources 

Total Esti11..a.cl rund Balmca, Reven-, and Other Final)cillg Sources Available for App, op,iatiun 
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Estimated Revenues and Other Financing Sources: Budget Summary 

AMOUNTS 

8,365 

568,672 

3,281,131 

8,993 

92,245 

Page - 1 of 1 

$568.672 

$3,382.369 

$3,951.041 
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REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES 
6500 Earnings on Investments 

6600 Food Service Revenue 

6940 Tuition from Patrons 

6990 Refunds and Other Miscellaneous Revenue 

REVENUE FROII LOCAL SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 
7330 Health Services (Medical, Dental, Nurse, Act 25) 

7505 Ready to Learn Block Grant 

7600 Revenue for Milk, Lunch and Breakfast Programs 

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 
8512 IDEA, Part B 

8514 NCLB, Title I - Improving the Academic Achievement of the 
Disadvantaged 
8515 NCLB, Title II - Preparing, Training and Recruiting High Quality 
Teachers and Principals 
8517 NCLB, Title IV- 21st Century Schools 

8531 Subsidies for Milk, Lunch, and Breakfast Programs 

881 O School-Based Access Medicaid Reimbursement Program (SBAP) 
Reimbursements (Acee� 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 

1,859 

18,873 

3,226,816 

33,583 

$3,281,131 

3,500 

3,560 

1,933 

$8,993 

4,383 

29,616 

5,696 

10,300 

37,033 

5,217 

$92,245 

3,312,369 
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Estimated Revenues and Other Financing Sources: Detail 
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Description 

1000 Instruction 

1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary 

1200 Special Programs - Elementary/ Secondary 

Total Instruction 

2000 Support Services 

2100 Support Services - Students 

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 

2300 Support Services - Administration 

2400 Support Services - Pupil Health 

2500 Support Services - Business 

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 

2700 Student Transportation Services 

2800 Support Services - Central 

Total Support Set vials 

3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

3100 Food Services 

3200 Student Activities 

Total Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

5100 Debt Service/ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

Total Otbar Expe,iditmes .n:I Anancing Uses 

Total Estitl.-d Expandilures and Odw' Financing Uses 
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Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Budget Summary 
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Amount 

1,659,739 

229,805 

$1,889,544 

54,223 

42,901 

474,302 

54,668 

83,574 

916,688 

93,071 

15,141 

$1,734,568 

93,810 

23,998 

$117,808 

1,760 

$1,760 

$3,743,680 
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Description 

1000 Instruction 

11 oo Regular Programs - Elementary I Secondary 

100 Personnel Services - Salaries 
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

600 Supplies 
700 Property 

Total Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary 

1200 Special programs - Elementary I Secondary 

1 oo Personnel Services - Salaries 
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total Special Prog,aus - Elementary/ Secondary 

Total Instruction 

2000 Support Services 

21 oo Support Services - Students 
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

Total Support Se. "ices - Studeats 

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 
500 Other Purchased Services 

Total Support Se, vices - Instructional Staff 

2300 Support Services - Administration 
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

500 Other Purchased Services 

600 Supplies 
700 Property 

Teal Support Sei"lcas-Adiainlsbatk..1 

2400 support Services - Pupil Health 
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 
600 Supplies 

Teal Support Services - Pupil Health 

2soo Support Services - Business 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Teal Suppod SIN._ - Buskless 

2soo Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Page6 

Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Detail 
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1,043,126 
461,077 

40,000 
63,000 
52,536 

$1,659,739 

61,528 

33,112 
135,165 

$229,805 

$1,889,544 

42,230 
11,993 

$54,223 

8,000 

34,901 

$42,901 

240,480 
90,125 

19,244 

72,964 
39,747 
11,742 

$474,302 

38,245 
13,600 

515 
2,308 

$54,668 

83,574 

$83,574 

58,411 
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Description 

400 Purchased Property Services 

Total Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 

2100 Student Transportation Services 
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total Student Transportation Services 

2800 Support services - Central 
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total Support Services - Central 

Total Support Services 

3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

31 oo Food Services 
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 

200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total Food Services 

3200 Student Activities 

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 

Total Student Activities 

Total Operation of Non-Instructional Sarvices 

5000 other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

5100 Debt Service/ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 

800 Other Objects 

Total Debt Service/ 0tber E.xpeodilllns and FinMcing Uses 

Total 0tber E1!p8Pllliblrff and Rnancing Uses 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 
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Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Detail 

Page - 2 of 2 

Amount 

858,277 

$916,688 

93,071 

$93,071 

15,141 

$15,141 

$1,734,sia 

14,802 

6,126 

72,882 

$93,810 

23,998 

$23,998 

$117,808 

1,760 

$1,760 

$1,760 

$3,743,680 
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cash and Short-Term Investments 

General Fund 

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund 

Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds 

Athletic/ School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund 

Other Capital Projects Fund 

Debt Service Fund 

Food Service I Cafeteria Operations Fund 

Child Care Operations Fund 

Other Enterprise Funds 

Internal Service Fund 

Private Purpose Trust Fund 

Investment Trust Fund 

Pension Trust Fund 

Activity Fund 

Other Agency Fund 

Permanent Fund 

Total Cash and Short-Tenn lnves1menls 

Long-Term Investments 

General Fund 

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund 

Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds 

Athletic/ School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund 

Other Capital Projects Fund 

Debt Service Fund 

Food Service I Cafeteria Operations Fund 

Child Care Operations Fund 

Other Enterprise Funds 

Internal Service Fund 

Private Purpose Trust Fund 

Investment Trust Fund 

Pension Trust Fund 

Activity Fund 

other Agency Fund 

Permanent Fund 

Total Long-Tenn lrwestma1ts 

T
O

TAL CASH AND INVESl1IENTS 

Page 8 

06/30/2019 Estimate 

719,388 

$719,388 

06/30/2019 Estimate 

$719,381 

Schedule Of Cash And Investments (CAIN) 

06/30/2020 Projection 

358,076 

$358,076 

06/30/2020 Projection 

$358,076 
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Long-Term Indebtedness 

General Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total General Fund 

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Pubfic Purpose (£xpendablet Trust Fund 

Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Other Comptlula-Appnmtd Special Rewnue Fi.nls 

Athletic / School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Athletic / School-Spansora Extra Cwrtcular Ac:tivilies Fund 

Other Capital Projects Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT) 

Page - 1 of 5 

06/30/2019 Estimate 06/30/2020 Projection 

965,960 915,860 

86,000 86,000 

$1,051,960 $1,001,860 
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Long-Term Indebtedness 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Other Capital Projects Fund 

Debt Service Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Debt Service Fund 

Food Service I Cafeteria Operations Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 

0599 other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Food SerYtce / Cafel8ria Opeiatious Fund 

Child Care Operations Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Au1hority Lease Obligations 

0560 other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Cbld Care Operations Fund 

Other Enterprise Funds 

051 O Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT) 
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06/30/2019 Estimate 06/30/2020 Projection 
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Long-Term Indebtedness 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Other Enterprise Funds 

Internal Service Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Internal Service Fund 

Private Purpose Trust Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Private Purpose Trust Fund 

Investment Trust Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total lnwsbiait Trust Fund 

Pension Trust Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Pension Trust Fund 

Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT) 
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06/30/2019 Estimate 06/30/2020 Projection 
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Long-Term Indebtedness 

Activity Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPES) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Activity Fund 

Other Agency Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Ott.. Agency Fund 

Permanent Fund 

0510 Bonds Payable 

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable 

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations 

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 

0550 Authority Lease Obligations 

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) 

0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Pemwit Fiffld 

Total Long-Term lndabadlw 

Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBn 

Page- 4 of 5 

06/30/2019 Estimate 06/30/2020 Projection 

$1,051,960 $1,001,860 
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Short-Term Payables 

General Fund 

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund 

Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds 

Athletic/ School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund 

Other Capital Projects Fund 

Debt Service Fund 

Food Service I Cafeteria Operations Fund 

Child Care Operations Fund 

Other Enterprise Funds 

Internal Service Fund 

Private Purpose Trust Fund 

Investment Trust Fund 

Pension Trust Fund 

Activity Fund 

Other Agency Fund 

Permanent Fund 

Total Soort-Term Payables 

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS 

Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT) 

Page - 5 of 5 

06/30/2019 Estimate 06/30/2020 Projection 

$1,051,960 $1,001,860 

Page 13 



2019-2020 Final General Fund Budget 

LEA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School 

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:54 PM 

Account Description 

0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance 

0820 Restricted Fund Balance 

0830 Committed Fund Balance 

0840 Assigned Fund Balance 

0850 Unassigned Fund Balance 

Total Ending Fund Balance • Committed, Assigned, and Unassigned 

5900 Budgetary Reserve 

Total Estimated Ending Committed, Assigned, and Unassigned Fund Balance and Budgetary Reserve 
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Fund Balance Summary (FBS) 

Amounts 

8,365 

207,361 

$207,361 

$215,726 
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