Class: 8

AUN Number: 197010542

County: Adams

FINAL GENERAL FUND BUDGET

Fiscal Year 2019-2020

	General Fund Budget Approval			
	Date of Adoption of the General Fund Budget:	05/29/2019		
Qui Ellat	÷		7/9/1	9
President of the Board - Original Signature Required			Date	
Par My			07/09/	/19
Secretary of the Board - Original Signature Required			Date /	* *
Fair Pleso			7-9-19	
Chief School Administrator - Original Signature Requ	ired		Date	
Duan Caburana			(215)481-9777	Extn :126
Ryan Schumm Contact Person			Telephone	Extension
3011401			· cropitotio	
ryan@charterchoices.com				
Email Address				

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:49 PM

Page - 1 of 1

Validations

Val Number	Description	<u>Justification</u>
8080	Ending Fund Balance Entry and Budgetary Reserve: If 0850 Estimated Ending Unassigned Fund Balance is not equal to 0, a justification must be entered below.	Reserved For Future Expenditures & Possible Revenue Reductions Due To Pending Legislation

Estimated Revenues and Other Financing Sources: Budget Summary

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:50 PM

Page - 1 of 1

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>AMOUNTS</u>	
Estimated Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance Available for Appropriation and Reserves Scheduled For Liquidation During The Fiscal Year		
0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance	8,365	
0820 Restricted Fund Balance		
0830 Committed Fund Balance		
0840 Assigned Fund Balance		
0850 Unassigned Fund Balance	568,672	
Total Estimated Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance Available for Appropriation and Reserves Scheduled For Liquidation During The Fiscal Year	\$5 <u>6</u>	<u> 88,672</u>
Estimated Revenues And Other Financing Sources		
6000 Revenue from Local Sources	3,281,131	
7000 Revenue from State Sources	8,993	
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources	92,245	
9000 Other Financing Sources		
Total Estimated Revenues And Other Financing Sources	\$3,38	32,369
Total Estimated Fund Balance, Revenues, and Other Financing Sources Available for Appropriation	\$3.95	51,041

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:50 PM

	Amount
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES	
6500 Earnings on Investments	1,859
6600 Food Service Revenue	18,873
6940 Tuition from Patrons	3,226,816
6990 Refunds and Other Miscellaneous Revenue	33,583
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES	\$3,281,131
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES	
7330 Health Services (Medical, Dental, Nurse, Act 25)	3,500
7505 Ready to Learn Block Grant	3,560
7600 Revenue for Milk, Lunch and Breakfast Programs	1,933
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES	\$8,993
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES	
8512 IDEA, Part B	4,383
8514 NCLB, Title I - Improving the Academic Achievement of the	29,616
Disadvantaged 8515 NCLB, Title II - Preparing, Training and Recruiting High Quality Teachers and Principals	5,696
8517 NCLB, Title IV - 21St Century Schools	10,300
8531 Subsidies for Milk, Lunch, and Breakfast Programs	37,033
8810 School-Based Access Medicaid Reimbursement Program (SBAP) Reimbursements (Access)	5,217
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES	\$92,245
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES	3,382,369

Estimated Revenues and Other Financing Sources: Detail

Page - 1 of 1

2019-2020 Final General Fund Budget	Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Budget Summar
LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School	
Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:51 PM	Page - 1 of 1
Description	<u>Amount</u>
1000 Instruction	
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary	1,659,739
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary	229,805
Total Instruction	\$1,889,544
2000 Support Services	
2100 Support Services - Students	54,223
2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff	42,901
2300 Support Services - Administration	474,302
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health	54,668
2500 Support Services - Business	83,574
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services	916,688
2700 Student Transportation Services	93,071
2800 Support Services - Central	15,141
Total Support Services	\$1,734,568
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services	

93,810

23,998

1,760

\$1,760

\$3,743,680

\$117,808

3100 Food Services

3200 Student Activities

Total Operation of Non-Instructional Services

5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

Total Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

Total Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

2019-2020 Final General Fund Budget	Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Det
.EA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School	
Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:52 PM	Page - 1 o
Description	Amount
1000 Instruction	
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary	
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits	1,043,126 461,077
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services	40,000
600 Supplies	63,000
700 Property	52,536
Total Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary	\$1,659,739
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary	
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits	61,528
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services	33,112 135,165
Total Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary	\$229,805
Total Instruction	\$1,889,544
2000 Support Services	
2100 Support Services - Students	
100 Personnel Services - Salaries	42,230
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits	11,993
Total Support Services - Students	\$54,223
2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff	
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services	8,000
500 Other Purchased Services	34,901
Total Support Services - Instructional Staff	\$42,901
2300 Support Services - Administration 100 Personnel Services - Salaries	240,400
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits	240,480 90,125
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services	19,244
500 Other Purchased Services	72,964
600 Supplies	39,747
700 Property Total Support Services - Administration	11,742 \$474,302
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health	
100 Personnel Services - Salaries	38,245
200 Personnel Services - Employee Bene fits	13,600
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services	515
600 Supplies	2,308
Total Support Services - Pupil Health	\$54,668
2500 Support Services - Business 300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services	83,574

58,411

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

2019-2020 Final General Fund Budget	Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Detail	
LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School		
Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:52 PM	Page - 2 of 2	
Description	Amount	
400 Purchased Property Services	858,277	
Total Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services	\$916,688	
2700 Student Transportation Services 300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services	93.071	
Total Student Transportation Services	\$3,071	
2800 Support Services - Central 300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services	15,141	
Total Support Services - Central	15,141	
Total Support Services	\$1,734,568	
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services	ψ1,734,300	
 3100 Food Services 100 Personnel Services - Salaries 200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits 300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services 	14,802 6,126	
Total Food Services	72,882 \$93,810	
3200 <u>Student Activities</u> 300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services		
Total Student Activities	23,998 \$23,998	
Total Operation of Non-Instructional Services		
5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses	\$117,808	
5100 <u>Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses</u> 800 Other Objects	4700	
Total Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses	1,760	
Total Other Expenditures and Financing Uses	\$1,760	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$1,760	
	\$3,743,680	

358,076

06/30/2020 Projection

2019-2020 Final General Fund Budget

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:52 PM

Page - 1 of 1

Cash and Short-Term Investments 06/30/2019 Estimate

General Fund

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund

Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds

Athletic / School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund

Other Capital Projects Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund

Child Care Operations Fund

Other Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Fund

Private Purpose Trust Fund

Investment Trust Fund

Pension Trust Fund

Activity Fund

Other Agency Fund

Permanent Fund

\$719,388

719,388

\$358.076

Total Cash and Short-Term Investments

06/30/2019 Estimate

06/30/2020 Projection

Long-Term Investments
General Fund

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund

Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds

Athletic / School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund

Other Capital Projects Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund

Child Care Operations Fund

Other Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Fund

Private Purpose Trust Fund

Investment Trust Fund

Pension Trust Fund

Activity Fund

Other Agency Fund

Permanent Fund

Total Long-Term Investments

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS

\$719,388

\$358,076

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:53 PM

0510 Bonds Payable

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

Page - 1 of 5

Long-Term Indebtedness	06/30/2019 Estimate	06/30/2020 Projection
General Fund		
0510 Bonds Payable		
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable	965,960	915,860
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations		
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences		
0550 Authority Lease Obligations		
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)	86,000	86,000
0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities		
Total General Fund	\$1,051,960	\$1,001,860
Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund		
0510 Bonds Payable		
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable		
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations		
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences		
0550 Authority Lease Obligations		
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)		
0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities		
Total Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund		
Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds		
0510 Bonds Payable		
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable		
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations		
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences		
0550 Authority Lease Obligations		
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)		
0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities		
Total Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds	医阴道 极色的激素的 自己的第三人称单数	
Athletic / School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund		
0510 Bonds Payable		
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable		
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations		
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences		
0550 Authority Lease Obligations		
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)		
0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities		
Total Athletic / School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund	· 斯里斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯	
Other Capital Projects Fund		

Page 9

06/30/2020 Projection

06/30/2019 Estimate

2019-2020 Final General Fund Budget

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:53 PM

Page - 2 of 5

Long-Term Indebtedness

- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Other Capital Projects Fund

Debt Service Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Debt Service Fund

Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund

Child Care Operations Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Child Care Operations Fund

Other Enterprise Funds

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations

06/30/2020 Projection

06/30/2019 Estimate

2019-2020 Final General Fund Budget

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:53 PM

Page - 3 of 5

Long-Term Indebtedness

- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Other Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Internal Service Fund

Private Purpose Trust Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Private Purpose Trust Fund

Investment Trust Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Investment Trust Fund

Pension Trust Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Pension Trust Fund

Page - 4 of 5

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:53 PM

<u>Long-Term Indebtedness</u> <u>06/30/2019 Estimate</u> <u>06/30/2020 Projection</u>

Activity Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Activity Fund

Other Agency Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Other Agency Fund

Permanent Fund

- 0510 Bonds Payable
- 0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
- 0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
- 0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
- 0550 Authority Lease Obligations
- 0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
- 0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Permanent Fund

Total Long-Term Indebtedness \$1,051,960 \$1,001,860

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:53 PM

Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT)

Page - 5 of 5

Short-Term Payables

General Fund

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund

Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds

Athletic / School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund

Other Capital Projects Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund

Child Care Operations Fund

Other Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Fund

Private Purpose Trust Fund

Investment Trust Fund

Pension Trust Fund

Activity Fund

Other Agency Fund

Permanent Fund **Total Short-Term Payables**

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

06/30/2019 Estimate

06/30/2020 Projection

\$1,001,860

\$1,051,960

Fund Balance Summary (FBS)

LEA: 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

Printed 7/3/2019 4:46:54 PM

Page - 1 of 1

Account Description	Amounts
0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance	8,365
0820 Restricted Fund Balance	
0830 Committed Fund Balance	
0840 Assigned Fund Balance	
0850 Unassigned Fund Balance	207,361
Total Ending Fund Balance - Committed, Assigned, and Unassigned	\$207,361

5900 Budgetary Reserve

Total Estimated Ending Committed, Assigned, and Unassigned Fund Balance and Budgetary Reserve

\$215,726